

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado adopted Resolution #228-82 in 1982 to establish an imprest cash account for the General Services Division of El Dorado County in the sum of Twenty Dollars (\$20.00) for Buildings and Grounds purchases and adopted Resolution #224-91 in 1991 to increase the imprest cash to Fifty Dollars (\$50.00); and

WHEREAS, the General Services Division has been dissolved; and

WHEREAS, an imprest cash fund is no longer necessary for Buildings and Grounds purchases.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby discontinues the General Services Division imprest cash fund and rescinds Resolutions #228-82 and #224-91.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board	d of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors